SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

FORM 13F-HR

Initial quarterly Form 13F holdings report filed by institutional managers

Filing Date: 2014-02-20 | Period of Report: 2013-12-31
SEC Accession No. 0000931097-14-000002

(HTML Version on secdatabase.com)

Mailing Address Business Address
CCM INVESTMENT ADVISERS LLC P B rae oot TIAIN STREET
CIK:931097| IRS No.: 000000000 | State of Incorp.:SC | Fiscal Year End: 1231 COLUMBIA SC 29202-7488 SUITE 1910
Type: 13F-HR | Act: 34 | File No.: 028-04518 | Film No.: 14628246 COLUMBIA SC 29201

Copyright © 2014 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document


http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/0000931097/000093109714000002/0000931097-14-000002-index.htm
http://edgar.secdatabase.com/2308/93109714000002/filing-main.htm
http://www.secdatabase.com/CIK/931097
http://www.secdatabase.com/CIK/931097
http://www.secdatabase.com/FileNumber/2804518
http://www.secdatabase.com
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UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE OMB Number. 3235.0006
COMMISSION Expires: July 31, 2015
Washington, D.C. 20549 Ez‘u‘fs‘angfevszfn‘-’:e_b““’e” .
FORM 13F - '

FORM 13F COVER PAGE

Report for the Calendar Year or Quarter Ended: 12-31-2013

Check here if Amendment: O Amendment Number:

This Amendment (Check only one.): O is a restatement.
0O adds new holdings entries.

Institutional Investment Manager Filing this Report:
Name: CCM INVESTMENT ADVISERS LLC
Address: P O BOX 7488

COLUMBIA, SC 29202-7488
Form 13F File Number: 028-04518

The institutional investment manager filing this report and the person by whom it is signed hereby represent that
the person signing the report is authorized to submit it, that all information contained herein is true, correct and
complete, and that it is understood that all required items, statements, schedules, lists, and tables, are considered
integral parts of this form.

Person Signing this Report on Behalf of Reporting Manager:

Name: Amanda Cary
Title: Compliance
Phone: 803-254-9500

Signature, Place, and Date of Signing:
Amanda Cary Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 02-20-2014
[Signature] [City, State] [Date]

Report Type (Check only one.):

13F HOLDINGS REPORT. (Check here if all holdings of this reporting manager are reported in this report.)

O 13F NOTICE. (Check here if no holdings reported are in this report, and all holdings are reported by other reporting
manager(s).)

0O 13F COMBINATION REPORT. (Check here if a portion of the holdings for this reporting manager are reported in this
report and a portion are reported by other reporting manager(s).)

Form 13F Summary Page

Report Summary:
Number of Other Included Managers: 0
Form 13F Information table Entry Total: 124
Form 13F Information table Value Total: 1069699

(thousands)
List of Other Included Managers:
Provide a numbered list of the name(s) and Form 13F file number(s) of all institutional investment managers with respect to
which this report is filed, other than the manager filing this report.
[If there are no entries in this list, state "NONE" and omit the column headings and list entries.]

NONE
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UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0006

Washinglon D.C. 20549

FORM 13F hours per response: 238

FORM 13F INFORMATION TABLE
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 COLUMN 5 COLUMN 6 COLUMN 7 COLUMN 8
VALUE SHRS OR SH/ PUT/ INVESTMENT OTHER  VOTING AUTHORITY

NAME OF ISSUER TITLE OF CLASS CUSIP (x$1000) PRN AMT PRN CALL DISCRETION MANAGER SOLE SHARED NONE
BB&T Pfd 5.2% PFD 054937602 225 12,000 SH SOLE 12,000 0 0
JP Morgan PFD C 6.7% PFD 48125e207 205 8,100 SH SOLE 8,100 0 0
Stanley Black & Decker 5.75% PFD 854502705 256 12,000 SH SOLE 12,000 0 0
3M Company COM 88579y101 5,731 40,865 SH SOLE 40,865 0 0
AT&T Corp. COM 00206R102 211 6,025 SH SOLE 6,025 0 0
AbbVie Inc. COM 00287y109 20,998 397,622 SH SOLE 397,622 0 0
Ace Limited COM HO0023R105 15,192 146,741 SH SOLE 146,741 0 0
Alliance Data Systems COM 018581108 212 810 SH SOLE 810 0 0
Allstate COM 020002101 22,930 420,436 SH SOLE 420,436 0 0
American Eagle Outfitters COM 02553E106 331 23,000 SH SOLE 23,000 0 0
Amgen COM 031162100 18,654 163,522 SH SOLE 163,522 0 0
Anheuser-Busch InBev COM 03524a108 13,589 127,648 SH SOLE 127,648 0 0
Apple Inc. COM 037833100 50,505 90,024 SH SOLE 90,024 0 0
BB&T Corporation COM 054937107 19,139 512,860 SH SOLE 512,860 0 0
Baker Hughes Inc. COM 057224107 6,389 115,635 SH SOLE 115,635 0 0
BorgWarner Inc. COM 099724106 17,247 308,480 SH SOLE 308,480 0 0
Bristol Myers Squibb COM 110122108 755 14,210 SH SOLE 14,210 0 0
Buckeye Partners LP COM 118230101 355 5,000 SH SOLE 5,000 0 0
CSX Corp. COM 126408103 6,220 216,205 SH SOLE 216,205 0 0
CVS Corp COM 126650100 21,901 306,015 SH SOLE 306,015 0 0
Cardinal Health Inc. COM 14149y108 21,273 318,413 SH SOLE 318,413 0 0
Carolina Financial Group COM 143873107 285 9,075 SH SOLE 9,075 0 0
Caterpillar Inc Del COM 149123101 9,677 106,566 SH SOLE 106,566 0 0
Celgene COM 151020104 23,779 140,733 SH SOLE 140,733 0 0
Chevron Corp CoOM 166764100 17,716 141,833 SH SOLE 141,833 0 0
Chubb Corp COM 171232101 275 2,853 SH SOLE 2,853 0 0
Cirrus Logic Inc. COM 172755100 8,232 403,040 SH SOLE 403,040 0 0
Cisco Systems COM 17275R102 12,532 558,740 SH SOLE 558,740 0 0
Citigroup Inc. COM 172967424 13,379 256,757 SH SOLE 256,757 0 0
Coca-Cola Co. COM 191216100 7,057 170,831 SH SOLE 170,831 0 0
Community Health Systems COM 203668108 10,056 256,085 SH SOLE 256,085 0 0
ConocoPhillips COM 20825C104 434 6,150 SH SOLE 6,150 0 0
Deere & Co. COM 244199105 726 7,960 SH SOLE 7,960 0 0
Dime Community Bancshares COM 253922108 1,767 104,450 SH SOLE 104,450 0 0
Du Pont COM 263534109 16,224 249,723 SH SOLE 249,723 0 0
Duke Energy Corp. COM 26441204 4,617 66,912 SH SOLE 66,912 0 0
Enbridge Energy Partners LP COM 29250r106 448 15,000 SH SOLE 15,000 0 0
Energy Finders Inc. COM 29268¢109 0 10,000 SH SOLE 10,000 0 0
Expeditors International COM 302130109 3,945 89,170 SH SOLE 89,170 0 0
Express Scripts, Inc. COM 30219g108 292 4,161 SH SOLE 4,161 0 0
Exxon Mobil Corp. COM 30231g102 3,102 30,661 SH SOLE 30,661 0 0
FedEx Corp COM 31428X106 311 2,170 SH SOLE 2,170 0 0
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First Bancorp NC
First Niagara Financial Group
Fiserv Inc.

Ford Motor Co.

Freeport McMoran Copper & Gold

General Dynamics
General Elec Co.
Gilead Sciences Inc.
Goldman Sachs Group
Google Inc.
Halliburton Co.
HollyFrontier Corp.
Home Depot Inc.

Humana Inc.

IShares Russell Mid-Cap Index

Ingram Micro Inc.

Int'l. Business Machines
Intel Corp.

International Paper

J. P. Morgan

Japan (iShares MSCI Index)
KLA-Tencor Corp.

Kinder Morgan Energy Partners

Lowe's Companies Inc.
MSCI EAFE ETF
Manitowoc Inc Com
Marathon Oil Group
McDonald's Corp.
Medtronic Inc.

Merck & Co.

Microsoft Corp.

NVR Inc.

National-Oilwell Varco Inc.
Old Republic International
Oracle Systems Corp

PTC Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Phillip Morris International
Procter & Gamble
Prospect Capital Corporation
Qualcomm Inc.

R2000 ETF

Ross Stores Inc.

S&P 400 ETF

SanDisk Corp.

Simon PPTY Group
Starbucks Corp.

Sun Life Financial Inc.
TJX Cos. Inc.

Transocean LTD

Tyson Foods, Inc.

COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
CoOM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
CoOM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM

318910106
33582v108
337738108
345370860
35671D857
369550108
369604103
375558103
38141G104
38259p508
406216101
436106108
437076102
444859102
464287499
457153104
459200101
458140100
460146103
46625H100
464286848
482480100
494550106
548661107
464287465
563571108
565849106
580135101
585055106
58933y105
594918104
62944T105
637071101
680223104
68389X105
69370c100
717081103
718172109
742718109
74348T102
747525103
464287655
778296103
464287507
80004C101
828806109
855244109
866796105
872540109
H8817H100
902494103
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355
5,569
416
6,095
18,525
5,742
36,937
402
22,905
8,107
17,300
1,645
16,549
431
2,699
6,594
18,008
351
6,772
20,479
139
279
9,272
6,490
3,717
3,661
15,355
2,122
18,793
20,812
1,581
5,913
16,630
7,100
5,977
21,468
21,201
4326
875
6,491
26,991
3,013
9,513
1,516
4,112
760
17,986
2,871
4,105
4,727
17,104

21,386
524,450
7,060
395,015
490,870
60,095
1,317,789
5,360
129,222
7,234
340,892
33,125
200,988
4,181
18,001
281,100
96,011
13,552
138,120
350,196
11,500
4330
114,957
130,995
55,410
157,000
435,001
21,871
327,470
415,829
42,284
5,764
209,115
411,150
156,235
606,630
692,189
49,654
10,760
578,577
363,527
26,125
126,960
11,335
58,305
5,000
229,445
81,275
64,425
95,661
511,203
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U.S. Bancorp

United Technologies
Valero Energy Corp.
Vanguard Emerging
Verizon Communications
Visa Inc.

Wal Mart Stores

Walt Disney Co.

Wells Fargo & Co.
Western Digital Corp.
Xcel Energy Inc.
Columbia Fd

DFA Core Equity 2

DFA Dim. Grp. Intl. Small Cap.
DFA Intl. Value Port.
DFA Inv. Dim. Micro
DFA Inv. Dimension Grp
DFA Inv. Dimension Grp
DFA Inv. Dimension Grp
DFA Inv. US Small Cap.
DFA Invt. Dim. Small Cap Value
DFA Invt. Grp

DFA Real Estate Sec.
Lord Abbet Inv Tr

Lord Abbett Aff Cl A
Lord Abbett Inv Tr
Principal MidCap Blend
Rowe T Price Fds
Vanguard Growth Fd
Vanguard Intl Index
Vanguard MidCap Fd

COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
COM
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF
MMF

902973304
913017109
91913y100
922042858
92343v104
92826c839
931142103

254687106
949746101

958102105
98389B100
19765n24p
23320339p
233203629
25434d203
23320350r

233203421

233203371

23320384p
23320381p
23320373r

233203397
233203835
54391668p
54400110p
543916464
74253q74p
77957t20p

92290847p
922042775
92290844p
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23,089
24,157
15,035
1,245
21,367
23,019
21,648
24,072
23,628
16,249
7,329
291
979
246
489
550
745
1,407
1,013
548
262
394
385
927
215

55

215
1,453
266
20,192
213

571,520
212,281
298,332
30,275
434,829
103,376
275,115
315,091
520,443
193,678
262,317
15,910
59,822
12,839
24,682
27,363
38,324
109,845
32,694
15,493
12,912
24,108
14,867
203,920
13.854
12,111
10,514
129,272
6,005
398,036
4,972
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571,520
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298,332
30,275
434,829
103,376
275,115
315,091
520,443
193,678
262,317
15,910
59,822
12,839
24,682
27,363
38,324
109,845
32,694
15,493
12,912
24,108
14,867
203,920
13,854
12,111
10,514
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6,005
398,036
4,972
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